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Ninth Annual Montpelier Mile
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1/13
1/5
2/5
1/19
2/13
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2/9
3/9
3/13
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1/19
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1/4
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4/19

2/4
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2/14
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3/19
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5/19
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4/13
1/8
1/19
3/4
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2/19
2/8
7/19
3/19
4/19
4/10
1/20
5/19
8/19
6/19
8/9
9/19
1/4
10/19
2/8

268
243
54
71

231

19

157
266

66
232
254

79

165
70
145
77
74
78
60
50
25
76
14
144
172
269
236
73
72
149
148
267
271
82
211
85
242
38
110
139
265

Montpelier, VT
07/03/2014

Name Age
Peter Maksimow 35
Hunter Stewart 28
Stephen Jochem 24
Francis Burdett 49
Justin Kenney 33
John Martino 29
Liam Genereaux 19
Matt Hynes 15
Stephen Looke 14
Todd Archambault 39
David Somerville 25
Jimmy Fallon 54
Sophie Smith 15
Megan Valentine 35
Dale Flanders 49
Levi Beavin 15
Alex Warner 15
Allie Nerenberg 29
Andrew Tripp 44
Mimi Fallon 49
Amy Stewart 30
Leif Richardson 43
OO ar A R
Kelsie Clausen 20
Mike McHugh 54
Lissa Knauss 41
David Casey 52
Richarda Ericson 38
Kieran Edraney 15
Griffin Labbance 24
Nathan Suter 41
Wade Smith 48
Clint Cody 37
John Valentine 04
Brian Bushey 11
Chelsea Katzenberg 27
Caleb Genereaux 16
Alden White 11
Sylvia Gilbert 17
Dave Kissner 48
Austin Beard 10
Carson Beard 10
Steve Genereaux 52
Maya Humbert 12
Evan Thornton Sherman 10
Scott Lovelette 45
Myles Thornton Sherma 12
Fergus Ryan 14

Bill Jordan

Sina Fallahi
Michael Davis
Charles Evans

44

49
61
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

3/8
7/19
1/17
5/13
5/10
6/10
3/8
2/20
8/19
7/10
9/19
1/12
4/8
1/3
2/12
8/10
4/8
10/19
11/19
3/12
11/19
12/19
5/8
3/20
6/13
4/12
12/19
3/14
13/19
4/20
5/8
5/20
14/19
2/4
6/20
4/14
7/20
2/3
2/17
8/20
15/19
9/20
10/20
3/4
4/4
11/20
13/19
12/20
3/17
5/14
13/20
16/19
1/2
4/17
6/8
14/19

4/19
14/20

93
128
217
216
229

62
109
146

32

47

20
136
223
230

83
135

39

97
115

23
156
164
224
222
220
160
214
106
152

40
113
221
140
107
247

84
246
155
244
272
153

98
119
108

56
167
166

94
238

37
147
105

95
213
212
161
228

75

21

Jenna Jerome
Tyler Ricker
Savannah Yefchak
Bob Yefchak
Steve Robinson
Jeff Prescott
Larry Cohen

Anna Knauss
Thomas Brigham Garave
Guy Page

Dylan Lutz
Pasquale Larosa
Lowell Vanderlip
Patty Foltz
Andrew Thornton Sherm
Tony Mathis
Holly Engel
Alexander Allison
Sean Myers

Jett Giza

Kolby Flynn
Adriano Screpom
Carly Martin
Anja Rand

Dustin Rand
Josiah Phillips
Tom Shanley
Jennifer Skinder
Noah McLane
Eliana Moorhead
Tom Yefchak

Ruby Rand

Gaelen Mast
Carmen Richardsen
Madison Brigham
Jessica Thornton Sher
Meghan Brigham
Carol Vassar
Anika Turcotte
Isabelle Humbert
Austin Willard
Sienna Mills
Olga Kissner

Asa Skinder
Megan Hamby
Idalee Keller
Dave Keller
Elena Burns

Zoe Colvin

Jen Bevilacqua
Avery Knauss
Alden Fitz

Lisa Burns

Ava Shanley
Jamie Shanley
Paul Robichaux
Unknown

Kimberly Cody
Ksenia Benoit

14
11

35
50
50
60
11

56
11

67
66

52
15
11
42

11
44
18

39

12
45
11
10
60
11
12

11
44
11
63
11
11

25

46

40

10
52

61
45

34
10
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143
144
:49
:50
:50
:56
:00
:03
:05
:05
:07
:08
:09
:11
:12
:13
:13
;14
:16
17
: 20
: 20
123
: 25
126
: 31
:33
:33
134
:36
: 38
141
142
143
144
: 45
:46
148
:51
:58
:59
:07
:07
:09
:10
:10
:11
:12
:12
:13
:15
:19
:20
: 21
: 21
122
124
126
:28



112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
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144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

5/19
5/12
9/10
6/12
7/13
15/19
15/20
16/20
6/19
6/8
3/3
16/19
7/12
7/8
7/19
17/20
5/17
8/19
1/1
6/17
18/20
19/20
20/20
9/19
8/12
10/10
17/19
9/12
1/9
8/13
10/19
7/17
9/13
10/12
6/14
8/17
9/17
1/10
7/8
18/19

11/19
10/17
12/19
11/17
17/19
12/17
8/8
2/9
13/19
1/2
14/19

3/9
10/13
13/17
15/19

9/9
11/13

22
215
112
263
262
270
257
168
170

26
171
133
134
255
137
151
138
169
219

81
256
114

17

15

88

86

28
264

53

51
18
16
158
159
117
259
143
218
150
153
65
63
253
162
163
41
42
118
116
31
142
252
11
12
10
13
249
250

Olga Benoit
Caleb Rockcastle
John Lamb
Caelan Zeilenga
Jack Zeilenga
Matt Walker
Lilli O'Neil
Hannah Keller
Jessica Gibson
Mary Stute
Linda Prescott
Shane Triplett

Ezra Merrill-Triplett

Anna O'Neil
Colleen Keeton
Aspen Willard
Ambiana Glavin
Katie Sterling
Dick Ferno

Meg Voisin

Ava O'Neil
Louisa Braun
Lily Lacroix
Angela Lacroix
Cole Martin
Glenn Martin
Liam Boyles

Sam Skolnik

Asa Lloyd

Thomas Howard
Morgan Lloyd
Evelyn Lacroix
Jim Lacroix
Wakeland Newman
Katrina Phillips
Kaira Hodgson
Josephine Mikus
Maryann Nunn
Michael Chernick
Enzo Grappone
Unknown

Jocelyn Haley
Josephine Haley
Tonja Carrier
Allegra Muller
Scott Muller
Ruby Moorhead
Steve Moorhead
Matthias Hodgson
Diedre Hodgson
Marsha Bancroft
Katie Nunn
Unknown

Liam Weller
Bryan Weller
Alexandra Weller
Callie Weller
Bennett Grappone
Nick Thonpson

34
59
37
45
10
11
34
16
66
41
14
38
10

34
71

10
10

34

53

37
38

35

43

60
10

37

30

43

60

36

76

34

37

38

14
37
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: 29
: 29
:30
: 31
: 31
:35
:39
:39
:40
140
147
:49
:49
:50
:50
: 54
:55
:57
:58
:03
:04
:18
: 20
: 21
126
126
:32
:32
:32
: 33
:34
:35
: 36
:36
: 37
: 37
: 38
:40
142
148
:52
:53
:53
:54
:55
:56
:56
:00
:00
:01
:10
: 14
:16
: 31
:32
: 33
: 33
: 37
:39



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

11/12
4/4
12/12
4/9
7/14
5/9
18/19
6/9
12/13
16/19
8/14
14/17
9/14
1/1
15/17
16/17
2/2
2/10
17/19
19/19
3/10
10/14
11/14
4/10
18/19
5/10
6/10

12/14
7/10
8/10

19/19

19/19
9/10

13/13
7/9

13/14
8/9

17/17

14/14

10/10
9/9
2/2
8/8

33
125
123
251

34

64
248

92

91

90
124
226
225
261
235
234
233

29

30
245
132
131
126
241
240
103
104
111
258
260

48

49
129
100
101
102
237
239

89

87
121
122
120
127

Charlie Brigham Garav
Meg Stengel

Pj Stengel

Casey Thompson
Diane Brigham
Jackson Haley
Kevin Haley
Mason Colombo
Jess Colombo
Laura Colombo
Jennifer Grappone
Aga Howe

Marie Klein
Gerry Carlson
Chen-Chen Macvicar-Ce
Chi-Chi Macvicar-Ceck
Toni Ceckler
Thea Boyles
Aubrey Boyles
Jack Brigham
Sonya Mancauskas
Lisa Mahoney
Michelle Savicki
Emma Spivey
Robyn Spivey
Moxie Stahler
Helen Lear

David Warshufsky
Karen Hinkle
Willoughby Mikus
Maeve Daloz
Reeve Basom

Pete Mangaluskas
Kristina Lear
Nathan Stahler
Victor Stahler
Sandy Colvin
Willem Colvin
Bella Martin
Dianne Martin
Jovie Stengel
Miles Stengel
Brenda Grappone
Tori Savicki
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124
:29
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11

11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
12
12

14
14
17
17
17
17

41
42
42
44
45
10

18
18
19

32
32
33
33
42
51
52
57
58
58
09

: 20
: 21
124
124
:25
:26
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
122
122
: 21
: 21
122
122

15
15
23
24
03
04



Ninth Annual Montpelier Mile
07/03/2014
************ALL AGE GROUP RESULTS***************

*kkkkkxxx*x FEMALE OVERALIL RESULTS *k Kk hkkkhkkkhkk

1 Sophie Smith 15 5:26
2 Megan Valentine 35 5:27
3 Allie Nerenberg 29 5:33
4 Mimi Fallon 49 5:44
5 Amy Stewart 30 5:46

Record 5:00 by Heidi Westerling in 2007

*hkkkkkkxxx MALE OVERALIL RESULTS *khkkkhkkkkhkkkKhk

1 Peter Maksimow 35 4:41
2 Hunter Stewart 28 4:49
3 Stephen Jochem 24 4:50
4 Francis Burdett 49 4:51
5 Justin Kenney 33 4:56

Record 4:22 by Nathan Brigham in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP 1 - 5

1 149 Maryann Nunn 5 9:40
2 188 Thea Boyles 5 11:33
3 191 Sonya Mancauskas 5 11:51
4 194 Emma Spivey 4 11:58
5 196 Moxie Stahler 5 12:09
6 197 Helen Lear 5 12:20
7 200 Willoughby Mikus 5 12:24
8 201 Maeve Daloz 4 12:25
9 204 Kristina Lear 5 13:15
10 211 Jovie Stengel 3 17:21

Record 8:31 by Barrett Liebermann in 2013

MALE AGE GROUP 1 - 5

1 140 Asa Lloyd 5 9:32
2 160 Matthias Hodgson 4 10:00
3 165 Liam Weller 5 10:31
4 174 Casey Thompson 4 10:44
5 176 Jackson Haley 5 11:10
6 178 Mason Colombo 4 11:18
7 206 Victor Stahler 2 13:24
8 208 Willem Colvin 4 14:04
9 212 Miles Stengel 2 17:21

Record 8:34 by Henry Wool in 2006



FEMALE AGE GROUP 6 - 8

1 55 Savannah Yefchak 7 6:49
New record. O0ld record 7:11 by Savannah Yefchak in 2013
2 91 Anika Turcotte 8 7:51
3 101 Zoe Colvin 8 8:12
4 106 Ava Shanley 8 8:21
5 128 Ambiana Glavin 8 8:55
6 131 Meg Voisin 8 9:03
7 143 Evelyn Lacroix 7 9:35
8 147 Kaira Hodgson 7 9:37
9 148 Josephine Mikus 7 9:38
10 154 Josephine Haley 7 9:53
11 156 Allegra Muller 6 9:55
12 158 Ruby Moorhead 6 9:56
13 167 Alexandra Weller 8 10:33
14 182 Aga Howe 8 11:23
15 185 Chen-Chen Macvicar-Ce 8 11:32
16 186 Chi-Chi Macvicar-Ceck 8 11:32
17 209 Bella Martin 8 14:22

MALE AGE GROUP 6 - 8

1 64 Pasquale Larosa 8 7:08
New record. O0ld record 7:11 by Henry Wool in 2008
2 67 Andrew Thornton Sherm 7 7:12
3 72 Jett Giza 8 7:17
4 78 Josiah Phillips 8 7:31
5 113 Caleb Rockcastle 7 8:29
6 115 Caelan Zeilenga 7 8:31
7 124 Ezra Merrill-Triplett 8 8:49
8 136 Cole Martin 8 9:26
9 139 Sam Skolnik 7 9:32
10 145 Wakeland Newman 6 9:36
11 171 Charlie Brigham Garav 7 10:41
12 173 Pj Stengel 8 10:42

FEMALE AGE GROUP 9 - 12

1 44 Maya Humbert 12 6:23
2 60 Anna Knauss 11 7:03
3 76 Anja Rand 9 7:25
4 82 Eliana Moorhead 10 7:36
5 84 Ruby Rand 11 7:41
6 87 Madison Brigham 11 7:44
7 89 Meghan Brigham 11 7:46
8 92 Isabelle Humbert 9 7:58
9 94 Sienna Mills 9 8:07
10 95 Olga Kissner 11 8:07
11 98 Idalee Keller 9 8:10
12 100 Elena Burns 9 8:12
13 103 Avery Knauss 9 8:15
14 111 Ksenia Benoit 10 8:28
15 118 Lilli O'Neil 10 8:39
16 119 Hannah Keller 11 8:39
17 127 Aspen Willard 10 8:54
18 132 Ava O'Neil 10 9:04
19 133 Louisa Braun 10 9:18
20 134 Lily Lacroix 9 9:20

Record 6:13 by Sophie Smith in 2011



MALE AGE GROUP 9 - 12

1 35 Brian Bushey 11 6:11
2 38 Alden White 11 6:14
3 41 Austin Beard 10 6:20
4 42 Carson Beard 10 6:21
5 45 Evan Thornton Sherman 10 6:25
6 47 Myles Thornton Sherma 12 6:31
7 54 Tyler Ricker 11 6:44
8 61 Thomas Brigham Garave 9 7:05
9 63 Dylan Lutz 11 7:07
10 70 Alexander Allison 11 7:14
11 73 Kolby Flynn 11 7:20
12 79 Tom Shanley 12 7:33
13 81 Noah McLane 11 7:34
14 85 Gaelen Mast 12 7:42
15 93 Austin Willard 11 7:59
16 104 Alden Fitz 10 8:19
17 138 Liam Boyles 9 9:32
18 151 Enzo Grappone 10 9:48
19 190 Jack Brigham 9 11:42

Record 5:30 by Addison Burdett in 2010

FEMALE AGE GROUP 13 - 19

1 13 Sophie Smith 15 5:26
2 39 Sylvia Gilbert 17 6:18
3 53 Jenna Jerome 14 6:43
4 69 Holly Engel 15 7:13
5 75 Carly Martin 18 7:23
6 121 Mary Stute 16 8:40
7 125 Anna O'Neil 14 8:50
8 214 Tori Savicki 17 17:22

Record 5:24 by Jacy Christiansen in 2007

MALE AGE GROUP 13 - 19

1 7 Liam Genereaux 19 5:07
2 8 Matt Hynes 15 5:12
3 9 Stephen Looke 14 5:12
4 16 Levi Beavin 15 5:32
5 17 Alex Warner 15 5:32
6 29 Kieran Edraney 15 5:57
7 37 Caleb Genereaux 16 6:14
8 48 Fergus Ryan 14 6:32
9 169 Bennett Grappone 14 10:37

Record 4:29 by Jake Christiansen in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP 20 - 29

1 18 Allie Nerenberg 29 5:33
2 24 Kelsie Clausen 20 5:52
3 36 Chelsea Katzenberg 27 6:12
4 97 Megan Hamby 25 8:10

Record 5:00 by Heidi Westerling in 2007 & 2010

MALE AGE GROUP 20 - 29

1 2 Hunter Stewart 28 4:49
2 3 Stephen Jochem 24 4:50
3 6 John Martino 29 5:03
4 11 David Somerville 25 5:23



5 30 Griffin Labbance 24 5:58
Record 4:22 by Nathan Brigham in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP 30 - 39

1 14 Megan Valentine 35 5:27
2 21 Amy Stewart 30 5:46
3 28 Richarda Ericson 38 5:57
4 110 Kimberly Cody 34 8:26
5 112 Olga Benoit 34 8:29
6 120 Jessica Gibson 34 8:40
7 126 Colleen Keeton 38 8:50
8 129 Katie Sterling 34 8:57
9 135 Angela Lacroix 34 9:21
10 142 Morgan Lloyd 38 9:34
11 153 Jocelyn Haley 37 9:53
12 155 Tonja Carrier 30 9:54
13 161 Diedre Hodgson 36 10:01
14 163 Katie Nunn 34 10:14
15 168 Callie Weller 38 10:33
16 180 Laura Colombo 37 11:19
17 189 Aubrey Boyles 36 11:33
18 195 Robyn Spivey 31 11:58
19 202 Reeve Basom 31 12:26

Record 5:18 by Liz Gottlieb in 2007

MALE AGE GROUP 30 - 39

1 1 Peter Maksimow 35 4:41
2 5 Justin Kenney 33 4:56
3 10 Todd Archambault 39 5:16
4 33 Clint Cody 37 6:08
5 56 Bob Yefchak 35 6:50
6 77 Dustin Rand 39 7:26
7 116 Jack Zeilenga 37 8:31
8 141 Thomas Howard 37 9:33
9 144 Jim Lacroix 35 9:36
10 166 Bryan Weller 37 10:32
11 170 Nick Thonpson 37 10:39
12 179 Jess Colombo 39 11:18
13 205 Nathan Stahler 35 13:23

Record 4:29 by Josh Ferenc in 2012

FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 49

1 20 Mimi Fallon 49 5:44
New record. O0ld record 5:56 by Sue Hackney in 2006
2 26 Lissa Knauss 41 5:56
3 80 Jennifer Skinder 45 7:33
4 88 Jessica Thornton Sher 44 7:45
5 102 Jen Bevilacqua 40 8:13
6 146 Katrina Phillips 43 9:37
7 175 Diane Brigham 44 10:45
8 181 Jennifer Grappone 44 11:20
9 183 Marie Klein 47 11:24
10 192 Lisa Mahoney 40 11:52
11 193 Michelle Savicki 47 11:57
12 199 Karen Hinkle 40 12:24
13 207 Sandy Colvin 46 14:03

14 210 Dianne Martin 41 14:22



MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 49

1 4 Francis Burdett 49 4:51
2 15 Dale Flanders 49 5:29
3 19 Andrew Tripp 44 5:34
4 22 Leif Richardson 43 5:47
5 31 Nathan Suter 41 6:00
6 32 Wade Smith 48 6:01
7 40 Dave Kissner 48 6:20
8 46 Scott Lovelette 45 6:26
9 49 Bill Jordan 44 6:33
10 51 Michael Davis 49 6:36
11 71 Sean Myers 42 7:16
12 74 Adriano Screpom 44 7:20
13 99 Dave Keller 46 8:11
14 108 Paul Robichaux 45 8:22
15 117 Matt Walker 45 8:35
16 123 Shane Triplett 41 8:49
17 157 Scott Muller 43 9:56
18 177 Kevin Haley 42 11:10
19 203 Pete Mangaluskas 40 13:15

Record 4:34 by Francis Burdett in 2011

FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 59
1 105 Lisa Burns 52 8:20
2 187 Toni Ceckler 55 11:32
Record 6:10 by Sue Hackney in 2012

MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 59

1 12 Jimmy Fallon 54 5:26
2 25 Mike McHugh 54 5:54
3 27 David Casey 52 5:56
4 43 Steve Genereaux 52 6:22
5 57 Steve Robinson 50 6:50
6 58 Jeff Prescott 50 6:56
7 62 Guy Page 56 7:05
8 68 Tony Mathis 52 7:13
9 114 John Lamb 59 8:30
10 137 Glenn Martin 53 9:26

Record 4:54 by Kevin McMahon in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69

1 66 Patty Foltz 66 7:11
2 90 Carol Vassar 63 7:48
3 122 Linda Prescott 66 8:47

Record 6:51 by Patty Foltz in 2013

MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69

1 34 John Valentine 64 6:10
2 52 Charles Evans 6l 6:38
3 59 Larry Cohen 60 7:00
4 65 Lowell Vanderlip 67 7:09
5 83 Tom Yefchak 60 7:38
6 107 Jamie Shanley 61 8:21
7 150 Michael Chernick 60 9:42
8 159 Steve Moorhead 60 10:00

Record 5:54 by John Hackney in 2007



1 162
2 213
Record 9:36

1 130
Record 6:52

1 184

FEMALE AGE GROUP

Marsha Bancroft 76 10:

Brenda Grappone 71 17
by Marsha Bancroft in 2013

MALE AGE GROUP

Dick Ferno 71 8:

by Robert Bergesen in 2010
FEMALE AGE GROUP

MALE AGE GROUP
Gerry Carlson 82 11

Record 10:54 by Gerow Carlson in 2012

70 - 79
10

122

70 - 79
58

80 - 99
80 - 99
129



